

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RESOLUTION 23-339, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 27, 2023, adopted Resolution 23-339 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on October 24, 2023, adopted Resolution 23-530, amending Resolution 23-339 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on January 9, 2024, adopted Resolution 24-026, amending Resolution 23-339 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on February 27, 2024, adopted Resolution 24-094, amending Resolution 23-339 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the Salary Resolution; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental budgets for Fiscal Year 2023/24; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the salary pattern as follows:

Personnel Salary Resolution

Payroll Unit Range		Category	Classification Title	Monthly Salary	
<u>Deletion:</u>					
DH/C	440	Exempt	Deputy County Executive Officer	\$13,870.58	\$16,933.12
Addition:					
DH/C	440	Exempt	Deputy County Executive Officer/Chief Fiscal Officer	\$13,870.58	\$16,933.12

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective April 23, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>April 2024</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout,

Susan Hoek and Hardy Bullock.

Noes:

None.

Absent:

None.

None.

Abstain:

Recuse: None.

ATTEST:

TINE MATHIASEN

Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: The ll

Hardy Bullock, Chair